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SHEET 1 OF 5

ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN

SPRAY 2 FT AROUND GUARDRAIL AND FENCE

OVERLAPPING SPRAY AREAS PAID FOR ONCE

AREAS IN PARENTHESES ( ) ARE  FINAL MOW AREAS

* 60 FT FINAL CUT INCLUDES 30 FT CUT AREA

20 FT. RADIUS TYPICAL AT MOW ANGLES OR AS NOTED.

NOTE:            

SCALE
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170

64

AND RAMP

BETWEEN FENCE

SPRAY ROCK

TRAFFIC BARRIER

0.10 AC

1.37 AC

0.01 AC

0.28 AC 0.32 A
C

0.44 AC
0.05 AC

0.63 AC

0.37 AC

OF WALL

SPRAY TOP

LEGEND

SYMBOL SYMBOLTOTAL TOTAL

SPRAY ROCK                   0.37 AC

60 FT FINAL CUT *           0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS             1.02 AC

CUT ALL   (3.56 AC)         3.56 AC

30 FT CUT   (0.00 AC)      0.00 AC

15 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

10 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

5 FT CUT                          0.00 AC

SPRAY BOTTOM BLUFF         0.0 LF

AROUND GUARDRAIL        1478.5 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

AROUND FENCE                  1542.4 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

FRONT OF WALL                 1205.7 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

WALL OR FENCE                   0.07 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

BOTTOM BLUFF                    0.00 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

RETAINING WALL

SOUND WALL

PAVEMENT WIDENING

BRUSH/TREE LINE

APPROXIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE

SYMBOLS:            

morgac1
Text Box
1 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
3.57

morgac1
Text Box
(3.57)

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 3.94 AC
Full Mow = 3.94 AC



(SLOPES NOT USED IN AREA CALCULATIONS)

AREAS FROM ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION OF PHOTONOTE: 
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SHEET 2 OF 5

ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN

2014

170

LINE

AT END OF BRUSH

BEGIN 30 FT CUT
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SPRAY CONCRETE ISLAND

COUNTY MAINT.

BEGIN ST LOUIS

FENCE

ONE SIDE

SPRAY/TRIM

SPRAY 2 FT AROUND GUARDRAIL AND FENCE

OVERLAPPING SPRAY AREAS PAID FOR ONCE

AREAS IN PARENTHESES ( ) ARE  FINAL MOW AREAS

* 60 FT FINAL CUT INCLUDES 30 FT CUT AREA

20 FT. RADIUS TYPICAL AT MOW ANGLES OR AS NOTED.

NOTE:            

0.48 AC
0.67 AC0.67 AC

0.40 AC
1.20 AC 0.36 AC

0.79 A
C

1.04 AC
0.55 AC

0.06 AC

FENCE

ONE SIDE

SPRAY/TRIM

0.39 AC

1.19 AC

0.13 AC

LEGEND

SYMBOL SYMBOLTOTAL TOTAL

SPRAY ROCK                   0.01 AC

60 FT FINAL CUT *           0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS             4.67 AC

CUT ALL   (6.22 AC)         6.22 AC

30 FT CUT   (1.58 AC)      1.58 AC

15 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

10 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

5 FT CUT                          0.13 AC

SPRAY BOTTOM BLUFF         0.0 LF

AROUND GUARDRAIL        4313.0 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

AROUND FENCE                    556.0 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

FRONT OF WALL                 1051.1 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

WALL OR FENCE                   0.34 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

BOTTOM BLUFF                    0.00 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

RETAINING WALL

SOUND WALL

PAVEMENT WIDENING

BRUSH/TREE LINE

APPROXIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE

SYMBOLS:            

morgac1
Text Box
2 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 7.94 AC
Full Mow = 7.94 AC
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SCALE
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(SLOPES NOT USED IN AREA CALCULATIONS)

AREAS FROM ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION OF PHOTONOTE: 

2014

SHEET 3 OF 5

ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN

SPRAY 2 FT AROUND GUARDRAIL AND FENCE

OVERLAPPING SPRAY AREAS PAID FOR ONCE

AREAS IN PARENTHESES ( ) ARE  FINAL MOW AREAS

* 60 FT FINAL CUT INCLUDES 30 FT CUT AREA

20 FT. RADIUS TYPICAL AT MOW ANGLES OR AS NOTED.

NOTE:            

170

OF FENCE

BOTH SIDES

SPRAY/TRIM

OF FENCE

ONE SIDE

SPRAY/TRIM

BARRIER

TRAFFIC

1.58 AC

0.17 AC

0.42 AC

0.23 AC
0.27 AC

0.31 AC

0.06 AC

LEGEND

SYMBOL SYMBOLTOTAL TOTAL

SPRAY ROCK                   0.02 AC

60 FT FINAL CUT *           0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS             1.23 AC

CUT ALL   (2.98 AC)         2.98 AC

30 FT CUT   (0.00 AC)      0.00 AC

15 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

10 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

5 FT CUT                          0.06 AC

SPRAY BOTTOM BLUFF         0.0 LF

AROUND GUARDRAIL        1325.0 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

AROUND FENCE                 1027.5 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

FRONT OF WALL                  880.3 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

WALL OR FENCE                   0.02 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

BOTTOM BLUFF                    0.00 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

RETAINING WALL

SOUND WALL

PAVEMENT WIDENING

BRUSH/TREE LINE

APPROXIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE

SYMBOLS:            

morgac1
Text Box
3 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 3.06 AC
Full Mow = 3.06 AC
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SPRAY 2 FT AROUND GUARDRAIL AND FENCE

OVERLAPPING SPRAY AREAS PAID FOR ONCE

AREAS IN PARENTHESES ( ) ARE  FINAL MOW AREAS

* 60 FT FINAL CUT INCLUDES 30 FT CUT AREA

20 FT. RADIUS TYPICAL AT MOW ANGLES OR AS NOTED.

NOTE:            

SHEET 4 OF 5

ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN

2014

170

TRAFFIC BARRIER

TRAFFIC BARRIER

OF WALL

SPRAY BACK

1.0
6 A

C

0.70 AC
0.71 AC

0.47 AC

0.58 AC

0.08 AC0.11 AC

0.82 AC

0.15 AC

0.09 AC

1.34 AC

0.01 AC

0.16 AC

0.08 AC

0.07 AC

0.11 AC

0.49 AC

1.49 AC

OF BARRIER

SPRAY BACK

OF BARRIER

SPRAY BACK

LEGEND

SYMBOL SYMBOLTOTAL TOTAL

SPRAY ROCK                   0.17 AC

60 FT FINAL CUT *           0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS             0.17 AC

CUT ALL   (6.43 AC)         6.43 AC

30 FT CUT   (1.98 AC)      1.98 AC

15 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

10 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

5 FT CUT                          0.11 AC

SPRAY BOTTOM BLUFF         0.0 LF

AROUND GUARDRAIL        4443.5 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

AROUND FENCE                 3485.1 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

FRONT OF WALL                1619.7 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

WALL OR FENCE                   0.00 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

BOTTOM BLUFF                    0.00 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

RETAINING WALL

SOUND WALL

PAVEMENT WIDENING

BRUSH/TREE LINE

APPROXIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE

SYMBOLS:            

morgac1
Text Box
4 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 8.69 AC
Full Mow = 8.69 AC
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SCALE

0 1000200 400 600 800 SPRAY 2 FT AROUND GUARDRAIL AND FENCE

OVERLAPPING SPRAY AREAS PAID FOR ONCE

AREAS IN PARENTHESES ( ) ARE  FINAL MOW AREAS

* 60 FT FINAL CUT INCLUDES 30 FT CUT AREA

20 FT. RADIUS TYPICAL AT MOW ANGLES OR AS NOTED.

NOTE:            
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ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN

2014
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TRAFFIC BARRIER
0.89 AC

0.40 AC

0.28 AC

0.77 AC

0.55 AC

0.30 AC

0.55 AC

0.58 AC

0.22 AC

0.15 AC

0.06 AC
0.14 AC

0.08 AC

0.02 AC

R
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E
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 D

E
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E
R

E
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LEGEND

SYMBOL SYMBOLTOTAL TOTAL

SPRAY ROCK                   0.01 AC

60 FT FINAL CUT *           0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS             0.06 AC

CUT ALL   (4.32 AC)         4.32 AC

30 FT CUT   (0.22 AC)      0.22 AC

15 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

10 FT CUT                        0.00 AC

5 FT CUT                          0.45 AC

SPRAY BOTTOM BLUFF         0.0 LF

AROUND GUARDRAIL        3952.5 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

AROUND FENCE                 3230.0 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

FRONT OF WALL                2401.3 LF
SPRAY OR TRIM

WALL OR FENCE                   0.00 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

BOTTOM BLUFF                    0.00 AC
SPRAY ALL TO

RETAINING WALL

SOUND WALL

PAVEMENT WIDENING

BRUSH/TREE LINE

APPROXIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE

SYMBOLS:            

morgac1
Text Box
5 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 5.04 AC
Full Mow = 5.04 AC

morgac1
Text Box
0.49

morgac1
Callout
0.03 AC
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6.26 AC

0.39 AC

0.84 AC1.62 AC

2.95 AC

3.52 AC 0.10 AC

SCALE
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ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN
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0.55 AC

   LEGEND

   SYMBOL

SUPPLEMENTAL        00.00 AC

30 FT CUT                     0.55 AC

PRARIE REHAB            0.00 AC

EXCLUDE                    00.10 AC

SPRAY ROCK AREA    0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS          3.52 AC

      12.06 ACCUT ALL

     000.00 LFGUARDRAIL

     TOTAL    

morgac1
Text Box
6 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
Trim/Spray not quantified

morgac1
Text Box

morgac1
Text Box
11.22 AC (12.06)

morgac1
Text Box
0.55 AC (0.00)

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 11.77 AC
Full Mow = 12.06 AC

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Reg. Mow
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4.59 AC

0.38 AC

0.43 AC

0.38 AC

0.32 AC

0.93 AC

2.51 AC

4.75 AC

0.67 AC

1.97 AC

1.85 AC

0.15 AC

0.41 AC

3.31 AC

0.75 AC

1.51 AC

2.55 AC

0.12 AC

0.26 AC

0.25 AC

SCALE

0 1000200 400 600 800 SHEET 5 OF 8

ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN

   LEGEND

   SYMBOL

  
SUPPLEMENTAL        00.00 AC

30 FT CUT                    00.00 AC

PRARIE REHAB            4.06 AC

EXCLUDE                       0.38 AC

SPRAY ROCK AREA    0.25 AC

CUT BY OTHERS          0.00 AC

      23.40 ACCUT ALL

     000.00 LFGUARDRAIL

     TOTAL    

morgac1
Text Box
7 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
Trim/Spray not quantified

morgac1
Text Box

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 23.65 AC
Full Mow = 23.65 AC

morgac1
Text Box
(23.40)

morgac1
Text Box
(0.00)
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0.80 AC

2.35 AC

3.10 AC

4.21 AC

3.24 AC

1.69 AC

0.19 AC

1.72 AC

2.04 AC

6.26 AC

0.51 AC

1.78 AC

0.91 AC

0.70 AC

SCALE

0 1000200 400 600 800

1.15 AC

0.97 AC

1.12 AC

0.91 AC

1.54 AC

0.06 AC

   LEGEND

   SYMBOL

SUPPLEMENTAL         00.00 AC

30 FT CUT                     8.21 AC

PRARIE REHAB            0.00 AC

EXCLUDE                       2.48 AC

SPRAY ROCK AREA    0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS          1.42 AC

      25.60 ACCUT ALL

     000.00 LFGUARDRAIL

     TOTAL    

SHEET 8 OF 13

ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN

morgac1
Text Box
Trim/spray not quantified

morgac1
Text Box
11.72 AC (25.60)

morgac1
Text Box
5.75 AC  (0.00)

morgac1
Text Box

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 17.47 AC
Full Mow = 25.60 AC

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Reg. Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Reg. Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Reg. Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Reg. Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Reg. Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Reg. Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow
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8.21 AC

8.11 AC

2.37 AC

4.59 AC

2.78 AC

1.43 AC

1.30 AC

2.44 AC

1.19 AC
1.15 AC

1.28 AC

2.69 AC

10.60 AC

5.22 AC

3.58 AC

2.08 AC

2.36 AC

2.05 AC

3.90 AC

6.69 AC

3.76 AC

1.35 AC

0.16 AC

1.04 AC

0.38 AC

1.51 AC

1.65 AC

1.38 AC

0.96 AC

SCALE
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MATCHLINE 170-G

MATCHLINE 170-F

0.91 AC

1.03 AC

0.93 AC

0.04 AC

0.66 AC

0.72 AC

1.09 AC

1.66 AC

1.09 AC

2.23 AC

1.02 AC

1.93 AC

1.38 AC

1.20 AC

0.81 AC

0.51 AC

0.60 AC

0.67 AC

1.05 AC

   LEGEND

   SYMBOL

SUPPLEMENTAL         00.00 AC

30 FT CUT                    27.72 AC

PRARIE REHAB            2.58 AC

EXCLUDE                    00.00 AC

SPRAY ROCK AREA    0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS          0.00 AC

      86.41 ACCUT ALL

     000.00 LFGUARDRAIL

     TOTAL    

2.58 AC

1.16 AC

SHEET 9 OF 13

ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN

morgac1
Text Box
Trim/spray not quantified

morgac1
Text Box
31.84 AC (86.41)

morgac1
Text Box
22.11 AC (2.62)

morgac1
Text Box

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 53.95 AC
Full Mow = 89.03 AC
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Text Box
Reg
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SHEET 7 OF 8

ROUTE I-170

ROADSIDE PLAN
SCALE
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MOWING LIMIT

   LEGEND

   SYMBOL

SUPPLEMENTAL        00.00 AC

30 FT CUT                   00.00 AC

PRARIE REHAB           0.00 AC

EXCLUDE                    00.00 AC

SPRAY ROCK AREA    0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS          0.00 AC

        3.70 ACCUT ALL

    000.00 LFGUARDRAIL

     TOTAL    

morgac1
Text Box
10 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
 Trim/spray not quantified

morgac1
Text Box

morgac1
Text Box
(3.70)

morgac1
Text Box
(0.00)

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 3.70 AC
Full Mow = 3.70 AC
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SCALE
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   LEGEND

   SYMBOL

SUPPLEMENTAL         00.00 AC

30 FT CUT                     00.00 AC

PRARIE REHAB             0.00 AC

EXCLUDE                     00.00 AC

SPRAY ROCK AREA    0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS          0.00 AC

        1.61 ACCUT ALL

     000.00 LFGUARDRAIL

     TOTAL    

morgac1
Text Box
11 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
Trim/spray not quantified

morgac1
Text Box
(1.61)

morgac1
Text Box
(0.00)

morgac1
Text Box

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 1.61 AC
Full Mow = 1.61 AC
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3.53 AC
0.57 AC

0.52 AC

4.50 AC

0.23 AC 3.46 AC

4.79 AC

1.64 AC

3.15 AC

1.96 AC 2.15 AC

2.04 AC

3.22 AC

3.65 AC

2.60 AC

0.78 AC

0.06 AC
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ROADSIDE PLAN

2.94 AC

1.22 AC

1.16 AC

1.29 AC

1.83 AC

0.97 AC

   LEGEND

   SYMBOL

SUPPLEMENTAL        00.00 AC

30 FT CUT                      9.41 AC

PRARIE REHAB            0.00 AC

EXCLUDE                    00.06 AC

SPRAY ROCK AREA    0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS          3.38 AC

      35.41 ACCUT ALL

     000.00 LFGUARDRAIL

     TOTAL    

morgac1
Text Box
12 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
 Trim/spray not quantified

morgac1
Text Box
19.00 AC (35.41)

morgac1
Text Box
(0.00)

morgac1
Text Box

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 28.41 AC
Full Mow = 35.41 AC

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Reg. Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow

morgac1
Text Box
Full Mow
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Reg. Mow
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Reg. Mow
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0.86 AC

3.91 AC

2.49 AC

1.54 AC

0.22 AC

4.60 AC1.35 AC

0.05 AC

7.47 AC
1.35 AC0.12 AC
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   LEGEND

   SYMBOL

SUPPLEMENTAL         00.00 AC

30 FT CUT                    00.00 AC

PRARIE REHAB            0.00 AC

EXCLUDE                    00.12 AC

SPRAY ROCK AREA    0.00 AC

CUT BY OTHERS          0.00 AC

     23.84 ACCUT ALL

    000.00 LFGUARDRAIL

     TOTAL    

morgac1
Text Box
13 of 13

morgac1
Text Box
Trim/spray not quantified

morgac1
Text Box
(23.84)

morgac1
Text Box
(0.00)

morgac1
Text Box

morgac1
Text Box
Regular Mow = 23.84 AC
Full Mow = 23.84 AC
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